UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

Statutory (Illinois)
(Individual to Individual)

Doc#: 1315110004 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee: Karen A.Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/31/2013 09:23 AM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOR, Jean L. Bolash, of the City of Palatine, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00)------DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to IH2 Property Illinois, L.P. a Delaware Limited Partnership.

+ an unmarried woman

ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

hereby releasing and wilving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

Subject To: general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of closing and restrictions of record so long as they do not interfere with Purchaser's use and enjoyment of the property.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number (s): 03-30-200-004-0000

Address (es) of Real Estate: 1007 N. Lennicott, Arlington Heights, IL 60004.

DATED this 13 day of 124, 2013.

Solver

Jean L. Bolash

When Recorded Return To:
Indecomn: Global Service.
2925 Country Drive

St. Paul, MN 55113

COUNTY OF COOK

TELGROSS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that **Jean L. Bolash**, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 13 day of May

Commission expires: May 13, 2013.

Notary Rublic

This Instrument Was Prepared By: Drost, Gilbert Andrew & Apicella, LLC, 800 E. Northwest Hwy, Suite 1090, Palatine, Illinois 60074.

MAIL TO:

Send Tax Bills To:

EH2 Property IH INOIS 5509 N Comberland #505 Chicago II. 60656

Some

SO, E x INIT,

DAVID M ZAW**ADZKI** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

OCTOBER 23, 201

1315110004 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 31 IN BLOCK 4 IN R.A. CEPER'S ARLINGTON RIDGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 (EXCEPT THE EAST 33.0 FEET THEREOF) OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4, AND OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF NORTHWEST HIGHWAY, SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF HIGWAY BEING 66 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL OF THE NORTHEAST. ELY LINE OF CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY RIGHTS OF WAY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number(s). 03-39-200-004

For informational purposes only, the subject parcel is commonly known as:

1007 North Kennicott , Arlir gtcn Heights, IL 60004

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER			05/30/2013	
		COOK		\$0.00
		ILLINOIS:	V.	\$0.00

03-30-200-004-0000 | 20130501603284 | 6EAX6.

-U03878226+ 1653 5/21/2013 78699058/1

TITLE RESOURCES GUARANTY COMPANY

Burnet Title • 9450 Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 700 • Rosemont, IL 60018